

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8408-8409/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in WPC No.4299/2011,WPC No.7103/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWNA GARG & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit Goel,Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Goel,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Kush, Adv.

Mr. Vansh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

On the oral request made by the learned senior counsel for the petitioners, Medical Council of India be impleaded as a party respondent.

Issue notice to the Medical Council of India as an additional respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List the matters soon after service of notice.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(M.S. NEGI)  
COURT MASTER