

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8408-8409/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in WPC No.4299/2011,WPC No.7103/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWNA GARG &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2012                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)                      Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Mohit Goel, Adv.  
   Mr. Didhant Goel, Adv.  
   Mr. Kush, Adv.  
   Mr. Vansh, Adv.  
   Ms. Chinmayee, Adv.  
   Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
   Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
   Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. Rajeev Agrawal, Adv.  
   for Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel

appearing for Union of India prays for two  
2

weeks time.

List this matter on 26th April, 2012,

Meanwhile, the interim order passed by the High

Court on 4.7.2011 in W.P.(C)NOs.4292, 4294 and

4299/2011 shall continue.

Original record in W.P.(C)NO.4292/2011

be called from the High Court.

List the matter on 26.4.2012 at the top  
of the Board.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master