

ITEM NO.MM-9B

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 6878/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in WP  
No.4299/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KOPAL ROHTAGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIV.OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Didhant Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar,Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Delay condoned. Issue notice. Dasti,  
in addition, is permitted.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, learned counsel accepts  
notice on behalf of Union of India and  
Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, learned counsel

2

accepts on behalf of University of Delhi.

Medical Council of India (MCI) be added  
as a party respondent. Issue notice to the  
MCI. Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel accepts  
notice on behalf of MCI.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

List and tag this matter with  
SLP(C)Nos.8408-8409/2012.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master