

affidavit by Saturday, the 28th April, 2012.

The Union of India will produce the relevant record showing the procedure adopted in nominating the candidates and also the records relating to the reservation of 36 seats in the Central Pool.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master