

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).8408-8409/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in WPC No.4299/2011,WPC No.7103/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWNA GARG & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 13194 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shdhant Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh
Ms. Sangeeta Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vansh, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit umar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List these matters/ for further hearing on 10.07.2012 as first item.

A list of MCI recognized medical colleges in the North East and Jammu and Kashmir has been furnished. The

list relates to Manipur, Sikkim, Tripura, Meghalaya and Jammu and Kashmir, which is as follows:-

1. Jawaharlal Institute of Medical Sciences, Porompat, Imphal (Manipur)
2. Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal (Manipur)
3. Sikkim Manipal Institute of Medical Sciences, Gangtok (Sikkim)
4. Agartala Government Medical College, Agartala (Tripura)
5. Tripura Medical college and Dr. B R A M Teaching Hospital, Agartala (Tripura)
6. North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and Medical Sciences (Meghalaya)
7. Acharya Shri Chander College of Medical Sciences, Jammu (J&K)
8. Government Medical College, Jammu (J&K)
9. Government Medical College, Srinagar (J&K)
10. Sher-I-Kashmir Instt. Of Medical Sciences, Srinagar (J&K)

Union of India will file an affidavit indicating therein as to what is the justification for allocating as many as 260 seats to the Central Government Colleges in Delhi when there are colleges in Manipur, Sikkim, Tripura, Meghalaya and J&K as listed above.

In the affidavit Union of India will also indicate the names of those candidates with their merit position/ marks who have been nominated to the allocated seats. This affidavit will be filed by the end of June, 2012.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (Madhu Saxena)
Sr. P.A. Court Master