

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1 & 2 [D.No. 82402/2012 & 98999/2012] in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6304-6305 OF 2012

BHAWNA GARG & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION OF COURT'S ORDER DT. 5.9.2012,
CORRECTION/MODIFICATION, INTERVENTION, IMPLEADMENT
and office report)

WITH

I.A. No... [D.No. 82402/2012] in C.A. No. 6306/2012
(FOR MODIFICATION/CORRECTION, INTERVENTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 23/11/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For the parties :

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Rekha, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.
Ms. Nimsim Vashuh, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh Rupal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit R., Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 21st November, 2012 as also the
applications for modification/ correction of the judgment of this
Court dated September 5, 2012.

Let these applications and the other applications filed seeking permission for impleadment and intervention, be listed before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Swatanter Kumar, who rendered the judgment dated 5th September, 2012.

Parties are at liberty to file their respective replies, if any, to the applications within two weeks from today.

List all these applications after two weeks before the aforesaid Bench.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|