

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IAs 1-2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6304-6305 OF 2012

BHAWNA GARG & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For clarification/direction and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before a Bench of which one of us i.e. Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri is a member.

This matter be listed when the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhansu Jyoti Mukhopadhaya is constituted.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|